This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
Napoleon NT16A018B
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for Napoleon
NT16A018B
Find Your Napoleon HVAC Parts - Select From 105 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

LINE SET
DIMENSIONS
LINE SIZES NT13A018B NT13A024B NT13A030B NT13A036B NT13A042B NT13A048B NT13A060B
Liquid Line ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “
Suction Line ¾ “ ¾ “ ¾ “ ¾ “ ⅞ “ ⅞ “ ⅞ “
NOM
SIZE MODEL W
(inch)
D
(inch)
H
(inch)
Weight
(lb)
1.5 Tons NT13A018B 24 24 27 150
2.0 Tons NT13A024B 24 24 27 150
2.5 Tons NT13A030B 24 24 27 150
3.0 Tons NT13A036B 29 ½ 29 ½ 27 180
3.5 Tons NT13A042B 29 ½ 29 ½ 27 180
4.0 Tons NT13A048B 29 ½ 29 ½ 38 ⅞ 230

Compressor RLA (A) 9 10.9 12.8 14.1 16.7 18.5 23.7
Fan Blade
Dia. / qty blades 18” / 4 18” / 4 18” / 4 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2
Condenser Fan
FLA / HP / RPM rated 0.7 / ⅛ / 1075 0.7 / ⅛ / 1075 0.7 / ⅛ / 1075 0.8 / ⅙ / 850 0.8 / ⅙ / 850 0.8 / ⅙ / 850 0.8 / ⅙ / 850
MCA 12 14.3 16.7 18.4 21.7 23.9 30.4
Max. Fuse/Breaker (A) 20 25 25 30 35 40 50
NOM
SIZE MODEL Capacity
Btu/h SEER EER
SCFM
Indoor
Air Coil
Ref. Weight
(lb)
1.5  Tons NT13A018B 18000 13.0 11.7 600 R410A 150
2.0  Tons NT13A024B 22000 13.0 11.6 800 R410A 150
2.5  Tons NT13A030B 27200 13.0 11.3 1000 R410A 150
3.0  Tons NT13A036B 33000 13.0 12.15 1165 R410A 180
3.5  Tons NT13A042B 37000 13.0 11.6 1260 R410A 180
4.0  Tons NT13A048B 43500 13.0 12 1550 R410A 230
5.0  Tons NT13A060B 52000 13.0 11.4 1550 R410A 230
13B SEER
W415-1637 / B / 07.05.18
3
14B SEER SPECIFICATIONS
*All specifications and designs can change without notice to allow for on-going improvements. Images may not be exactly as shown. Consult with your owner’s manual for current information. Check all local
and national building codes. Napoleon is a registered trade mark of Wolf Steel Ltd.
ELECTRICAL
PERFORMANCE
LINE SET
DIMENSIONS
14B SEER
LINE SIZES NT14A018B NT14A024B NT14A030B NT14A036B NT14A042B NT14A048B NT14A060B
Liquid Line ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “ ⅜ “
Suction Line ¾ “ ¾ “ ¾ “ ¾ “ ⅞ “ ⅞ “ ⅞ “
Nom.
Size MODEL Capacity
Btu/h SEER EER
SCFM
Indoor Air
Coil
Ref. Weight
(lb)
1.5  Tons NT14A018B 18800 14.0 12.0 600 R410A 150
2.0  Tons NT14A024B 23400 14.0 12.0 775 R410A 150
2.5  Tons NT14A030B 28600 14.5 12.2 1000 R410A 180
3.0  Tons NT14A036B 33800 14.0 12.0 1100 R410A 180
3.5  Tons NT14A042B 38000 14.0 11.5 1275 R410A 230
4.0  Tons NT14A048B 44000 14.0 11.5 1575 R410A 230
5.0  Tons NT14A060B 53500 14.0 11.5 1475 R410A 250
Nom.
Size MODEL W
(inch)
D